offering in accordance with the terms of our preferred stock; and (iii) the issuance of 22,603 shares of common stock issuable as of October 21,
2011 as dividends on shares of Series AA preferred stock. Pro forma net tangible book value (deficit) per share represents the amount of our
total tangible assets less total liabilities and convertible preferred stock, divided by the total number of shares of common stock outstanding.

   Our pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value as of June 30, 2011 would have been $44.9 million, or $2.18 per share, after giving effect
to the issuance and sale by us of 6,200,000 shares of common stock in this offering at the initial public offering price of $7.00 per share, less
underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us. This represents an immediate increase in pro forma net
tangible book value per share of $1.66 to existing stockholders and immediate dilution of $4.82 in pro forma net tangible book value per share to
new investors purchasing common stock in this offering. Dilution per share to new investors is determined by subtracting pro forma as adjusted
net tangible book value per share after this offering from the initial public offering price per share paid by new investors. The following table
illustrates this dilution on a per share basis:

Initial public offering price per share of common stock $ 7.00
Pro forma net tangible book value per share as of June 30, 2011 0.52
Increase per share attributable to new investors 1.66
Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering 2.18

Dilution per share to new investors $ 4.82
   If the underwriters exercise their over-allotment option, the pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value will increase to $2.37 per share,
representing an immediate increase to existing stockholders of $1.85 per share and an immediate dilution of $4.63 per share to new investors. If
any shares are issued upon exercise of outstanding options or warrants, you will experience further dilution.

   The following table summarizes, on the pro forma as adjusted basis described above as of June 30, 2011, the difference between the
number of shares of common stock purchased from us, the total effective cash consideration paid to us and the average price per share paid to us
by our existing stockholders and by investors purchasing shares of our common stock in this offering at the initial public offering price of $7.00
per share, before deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses

48

Edgar Filing: NEWLINK GENETICS CORP - Form 424B4

60

Table of Contents

payable by us. As the table below shows, investors purchasing shares of our common stock in this offering will pay an average price per share
substantially higher than our existing stockholders paid.

Shares Purchased Total Consideration Average
Price per
ShareNumber Percentage Amount Percentage

Existing stockholders 14,382,002 69.9% $ 79,872 64.8% $ 5.55
New investors 6,200,000 30.1 43,400 35.2 7.00

Total 20,582,002 100.0% $ 123,272 100.0% $ 5.99

   Except as otherwise indicated, the discussion and tables above assume no exercise of the underwriters' overallotment option or any
outstanding options or warrants. If the underwriters' overallotment option is exercised in full, the number of shares of common stock held by
existing stockholders will be reduced to 66.9% of the total number of shares of common stock to be outstanding after this offering, and the
number of shares of common stock held by investors participating in this offering will be further increased to 7,130,000 or 33.1% of the total